
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Balmer Lawrie And Company Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Balmer Lawrie And Company Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम East

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Goods Transport Service – Per Trip based Service -
Machinery & Equipment; 20 ft flat trailer; 20 ft trailer

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  6 Month(s) 1 Day(s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ*ह�ंउ*ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे-.तअपे-.त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
required/इसीइसी  तरहतरह  क�क�  सेवाओंसेवाओं  काका  �पछला�पछला  आव4यकआव4यक
अनुभवअनुभव  हैहै

Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष5वष5  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष5वष5  सेसे  8टाट%अप8टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व9ेता�व9ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  ;रवस%;रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<9यस<9य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  =कार=कार Single Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली 9मांक (�बड सं>या):
GEM/2024/B/5608340

Dated/<दनांक : 14-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

1 / 9



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  8पGीकरण8पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूEयमूEय 400000

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मूEयमूEय  दशा%नेदशा%ने  वालावाला  �वIीय�वIीय  द8तावेजद8तावेज
KेकअपKेकअप  आव4यकआव4यक  हैहै

Yes

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आव4यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बLक Indusind bank

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी =ितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे-.त अविध (मह�ने). 6

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथP के प. मQ होनी चा<हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथPलाभाथP  : 
DY MANAGHER A&F
EAST, Balmer Lawrie and Company Limited, Balmer Lawrie and Company Limited, Ministry of Petroleum and
Natural Gas
(Balmer Lawrie And Co Ltd)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

Limited Tender

2 / 9



Limited Tender Applicable Yes

Reason for Limited Tendering The sources of supply are definitely known and possibility of
fresh source(s) beyond those being tapped is remote.

List of Seller Organization for participation

CONTINENTAL TRANSPORT ORGANISATION PVT LTD, NVR
LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED, MFC TRANSPORT PRIVATE
LIMITED, JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, PRAKASH PARCEL
SERVICES LIMITED, ALL WAYS BEST CARRIERS, Madhur
Enterprises, ROYAL TRANSLINES PVT.LTD, PREMIER
LOGISTICS, BLR LOGISTIKS (I) LIMITED, SATISH CARGO
MOVERS / SATISH TRANSPORT, MANDAR TRANSPORT,
PRISM LOGISTIC PRIVATE LIMITED, PREMIER TRANSPORT
LIMITED, EXM PROJECT MOVERS PRIVATE LIMITED,
MARCONS SHIP MANAGEMENT PVT LTD, ZIELEN LOGISTICS
PRIVATE LIMITED

1. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
4. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost. 

Excel Upload Required/एTसेलएTसेल  मQमQ  अपलोडअपलोड  <कए<कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आव4यकताआव4यकता  :

PRICE SHEET - 1731571724.xlsx

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित;रUअित;रU  योVयतायोVयता / /आव4यकआव4यक  डेटाडेटा

Minimum X years (up to 5 years) of experience in related field:mumbai, thane, navi mumbai, raigad,
panvel

Geographic Presence in XX States:MUMBAI, NAVI MUMBAI, THANE , PANVEL, RAIGAD

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/excel/bid-7138891/1731571724.xlsx


For Valuable goods requiring high security, provide following details: 1. Scope of service 2. Service
provider responsibility 3. Buyer responsibility 4. Size of the goods 4. Weight of the
goods:1731571786.pdf

If customized field is chosen, then provide following details: 1. Scope of service 2. Service provider
responsibility 3. Buyer responsibility 4. Size of the goods 4. Weight of the goods:1731571793.pdf

Scope of Work:1731571888.pdf

Goods Transport Service – Per Trip Based Service - Machinery & Equipment; 20 Ft Flat
Trailer; 20 Ft Trailer ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Nature of Goods Machinery & Equipment

Type of Truck 20 ft flat trailer

Size / Weight of vehicle 20 ft trailer

Area of Operation Plains

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Loading NA

Unloading NA

Tracking System (GPS) NA

Transit Insurance NA

Additional Details/अित;रUअित;रU  �ववरण�ववरण

Start Location Zipcode 400707

Drop Location Zipcode 400705

Additional Specification Documents/अित;रUअित;रU  �विश�G�विश�G  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//;रपो<टYग;रपो<टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//;रपो<टYग;रपो<टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

Number of
trips(Pickup
and drop to

specified
location)

Additional
Requirement/अित;रUअित;रU

आव4यकताआव4यकता

1 Ketan Kundlik Pote

400099,Balmer Lawrie & Co
Ltd, SBU LS Escot Center, 1st
Floor, Unit No 101, D P Road,
Andheri East Next to Le
Meridien Hotel

1 N/A

4 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7138891/1731571786.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7138891/1731571793.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7138891/1731571888.pdf


Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/9ेता9ेता  [ारा[ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत]शत]

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

Text Clause(s)

2.      Scope of Work
            We propose  to pickup   20ft  empty containers  on   Trailer  from   shipping line empty container y
ard   at    Nhavasheva  /panvel and  placement  of  empty container  at    TTC Ind Area Sector 15, D - 195/ 
2, Turbhe MIDC  Rd, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400705  and after stuffing dispatch of loaded co
ntainer to   Nhavasheva Port .

 

Nos of 20  ft  containers  : 30 nos  approx.    

Cargo wt  per 20ft container  : 20.0 mt   

Contract period   6 months from date of  award of contact  (which
can be  extended upon mutual conscent)

Trailer detention charges  of  Rs. 2000   will be paid per trailer aft
er free period of  48 hours.  
Weighment and   Port  Parking  charges would be  payable as per
actuals  supported by receipt. 

 
Transporter  would be informed one  day in advance for placement   of   t

railer.
 

The  transporter    has  to  provide    valid    Vehicle documents, insurance
,  Driver   licence ,   

Aadhar card  Transporter  should  abide  Motor Vehicle  act. 

SECTION 8 : Mandatory  qualification Criterea

 

SL.  
No

 Details to be submitted Supporting documen
ts to be submitted

1 Work experie
nce

The tenderer should have executed projects
, for similar works- to any Central / State Go
vt Organization / PSU / Pvt Ltd Company for 
the last 3 years and should have the
following minimum values ending last day o
f month previous to the one in which tender
s are invited: 

Purchase Order, Compl
etion Certificate / Agre
ement copy with Proof 
of payment

5 / 9



2 Pan Copy of PAN No. to be enclosed PAN copy

3 GST GST registration copy must be enclosed GST Copy

4 Blacklisted An undertaking (self-certified) that the tend
erer has not been blacklisted by a Central/S
tate Government institution and there has b
een no litigation with any Government Depa
rtment on account of similar services.

Undertaking on Compa
ny Letter Head (Signed
& Stamped)

5 EMD Not applicable EMD/ MSE Certificate w
ith UAM registration do
cument or UDYAM regi
stration

6 Self-declarati
on 
 by Motor 
Vehicle Act.

The vehicle used should be within the age li
mit as per the Motor Vehicle Act for commer
cial Vehicle.  

Declaration Self-signed
and stamped on letter 
head.

7 MSE Should be in possession of UAM (Udyog Aad
har Memorandum) identification number wh
ich can be availed by registering on the CPP
P portal of the GOI

UAM identification num
ber and registration / U
dyam registration

8 NON – disclos
ure agreeme
nt

Non-disclosure agreement, parties shall disc
lose to each other certain Confidential Infor
mation to be used only for the Purpose of th
e job and the parties shall protect each othe
r’s Confidential Information from unauthoriz
ed use and disclosure.

Undertaking on Compa
ny Letter Head (Signed
& Stamped

9 Comprehensi
ve Support p
ost contract

Tenderer has to give an undertaking that aft
er expiry of the contract, in case any data is 
required in future, the contractor would furn
ish the same on giving written request.

Undertaking on Compa
ny Letter Head (Signed
& Stamped

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 / 9



 
 
Note: Please refer Annexure I for Price Bid

-          SECTION 9 - ANNEXURE 1
PRICE BID: BOQ

 

SL TYPE OF MOVEMENT  
Qty ( No
of trailor
s )
 
(A)

Rate per 
Trailer 
in Rs    (
B )

Total
 
 (A XB )

1.        Rate for pickup of  20ft    empty c
ontainer in  trailer  from  shipping 
line empty container yard at Nhav
asheva /Panvel   , placement   at  
Turbhe Navi Mumbai 400705  and
after    stuffing dispatch of loaded
container  at  Nhavasheva port.
Cargo wt : per 20 ft container – 20.0 mt  
   

30   

  Total    

Note:
 

1.      Transportation charges must be inclusive of all the charges enroute to destinat
ion such as        Toll tax, Entry tax, other RTO/Govt/Railway Line crossing & Shut
down charges            etc.

2.      The tender will be evaluated on Transportation  cost + 1 day  detention 
3.      The volume of work   may vary   at the time of  actual shipment(+50%)  t

han the indication provided. .
4.      (The  Dimension and  weight  may increase by 2 % )  
5.      Detention charges  @   Rs. 2000  per  day per  trailer would be payable after fr

ee period of  48 hours
 

7 / 9



Disclaimer/अ8वीकरणअ8वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा*य िनयम और शत], conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा*य िनयम और शत] is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा*य शत5 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर =ितबंध के संबंध मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मQ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स.म =ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मQ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समाc करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध*यवादध*यवाद---

8 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241114
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/50963764709881


9 / 9


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Limited Tender
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Goods Transport Service – Per Trip Based Service - Machinery & Equipment; 20 Ft Flat Trailer; 20 Ft Trailer ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Nos of 20  ft  containers  : 30 nos  approx.
	Cargo wt  per 20ft container  : 20.0 mt
	Contract period   6 months from date of  award of contact  (which can be  extended upon mutual conscent)

	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


